Recordation		
FORM PTO-1555 RECEIVED RECO	10/29/2015	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{c c} \hline rosurro.1595 \\ \hline rosurro.1595 \\ \hline rosurrow Received \\ \hline$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tab settings □ □ □ = □		V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner	103673771	e record the attached original
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Boris Kesil and Elik Gershenzon		3 p ()
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Ye	es (X) No Qua	artet Mechanics, Inc.
	Name:	
;		
	Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1040 Di Giulio	Avenue
-	lerger Santa Clara, C	
() C	0	
() Security Agreement () Change of Na	ime	·
() Other		·
Execution Date: October 19, 2015		
	Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s): 1	
File on June 24, 2015		.(s)
	I numbers attached? () Yes (x) No	· · ·
Additiona		· · · · · · · · ·
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total numb	· · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou	6. Total numb	· · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed:	involved:	er of applications and patents 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou	Ild be involved: 7. Total Fee (37	er of applications and patents 1 1 7 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc	involved:	er of applications and patents 1 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc	6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed	er of applications and patents 1 1 7 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address:	6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed	er of applications and patents 1 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue	6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue	6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue	6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue	Id be 6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37) (X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. Deposit accord	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account ount number:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050	Id be 6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized () Authorized 8. Deposit accord (Attach du	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account ount number:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050	Id be 6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed (X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. Deposit accord 8. Deposit accord (Attach deposit of the second sec	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ount number:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 DO 9. Statement and signature	6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. Deposit acco (Attach du	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ount number: uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 29/2015 KINGUTEN1 06900091 14/49572
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 DO 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregometer	6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. Deposit acco (Attach du	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ount number: uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 29/2015 KNGUTEN1 06900601 14749572
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 DO 9. Statement and signature	6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. Deposit acco (Attach du	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ount number: uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 29/2013 KINGUTEN1 06000001 14749572
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregories of the original document.	6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. Deposit acco (Attach di NOT USE THIS SPACE	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ount number: uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 29/2013 KINGUTEN1 06000001 14749572
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 DO 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. Deposit acco (Attach du NOT USE THIS SPACE	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ount number: uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 29/2015 KINGUTEN1 00000001 14/49572 preof:and any attached copy is a true copy
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shou mailed: Name: Quartet Mechanics, Inc Address: 1040 Di Giulio Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregories of the original document. Boris Kesil	6. Total number involved: 7. Total Fee (37 (X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. Deposit acco (Attach du ONOT USE THIS SPACE	er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account ount number: uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 27/2015 KNGUTEN1 00000001 14/49572 rrect;and any attached copy is a true popy ctober 19, 2015.

Form 16-2B

PATENT REEL: 037019 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, we, BORIS KESIL of 1040 Di Giulio Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95050, USA and ELIK GERSHENZON of 1040 Di Giulio Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95050, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto QUARTET MECHANICS, Inc. of 2343 Bering Drive, CA 95131, USA and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "METHOD OF TEACHING ROBOTIC STATION FOR PROCESSING OBJECTS" invented by ASSIGNORS; (B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNORS on October 19, 2015 (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 14/749572, Filed on June 24, 2015; (C) any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. ASSIGNORs authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS; 100% to ASSIGNEE (Quartet Mechanics, LLC). ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date of the above application in the above spaces when available.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE' expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE' interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereup to set their hands on the date below: October 19, 2015

Boris Kesil

October 20, 2015

Elik Gershenzon

October 20, 2015

Address: 2343 Bering Dr., San Jose, CA 95131

tel. 408-307-5209

PATENT REEL: 037019 FRAME: 0303

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence ((1) Assignment of Patent Application No. 14/749572 "METHOD OF TEACHING ROBOTIC STATION FOR PROCESSING OBJECTS (2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet; (3)certificate of mailing, (4) return post card; and \$40 recordation fee) will be deposited with the United States Postal Service by First Class Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to "Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services; Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450"

on the date below:

October 20, 2015 Date: Signature:

Boris Kesil

RECORDED: 10/29/2015